
E.—6

Staff and Pupils of Secondary Departments of District High Schools, 1909—continued.

TABLE L1.-Number and Value of Junior National Scholarships.

TABLE L2.—Number and Value of Education Board Scholarships.

23

1

School.

2

Hi,S3«

Meai
Wei
Fob

3
qof Average
aklyRollof
irQuarters.

4
Amount paid in
Salariesduring

Year from
Receipts from
Government.

Staff. 8
Statutory

Annual Bates
of Salary

at End of Year,
5

Name of Teacher.
6 T

Classification Position
or Degree, on Staff.|*3 1 M. J F. Total.

•tago—con tinned.
Normal

Palmerston

Port Chalmers

■{■>

25

20

21

16

9

24

11
12

46

29

21

375 0 0

215 0 0

185 0 0

Pinder, Edward ..
Hardy, James W.
Kenyon, Helen MoG.
Patterson, Thomas A.
Cox, Annie H. ..
Booth, George P.
Ward, Emily K.
Mackie, William W.
Campbell, Eliza
Graham, Walter B.
Ferguson, Albert J.

M.A., Al
Bl

B.A., B3
M.A., Bl
M.A., A3
B.A., Bl
M.A., A4

CI
M.A., A2

CI
M.A., B2

H.M.
A.M.
A.F.
H.M.
A.P.
H.M.
A.P.
H.M.
A.P.

H.M.
A.M.

£ s. a.
30 0 0"

265 0 0
120 0 0
30 0 0

185 0 0
30 0 0

150 0 0
30 0 0

185 0 0
30 0 0

195 0 0

Tapanui 24 15 JO •25 215 0 0

Tokomairiro 25 if; 18 ■2'.) 256 6 0

iouthland—Arrow 185 0 0 Orr, James
Copland, Catherine
Clark, William H.
Steel, Annie
Hewat, Ebenezer C.
Hamilton, Janet A. 'McKillop, David S.
Dalrymple, Helen K.

Dl
C4

B.A., Bl

H.M.
A.F.
H.M.
A.F.
H.M.
A.P.
H.M.
A.P.

30 0 0
155 0 0
30 0 0

155 0 0
30 0 0

155 0 0
30 0 0

155 0 0

12 6 8 14

Lumsden 14 8 8 16 185 0 0

Riverton

Winton

11
7

4
A

10

6

14

10

182 2 11

185 0 0

B.A., Bl
D2
CI

B.A..B4
Total, 1909 .. 1,944 1,100 1,0632,163 18,617 12 5 18,103 8 5

* Also include in Table No. 8, E.-2.

Tntoi \-,,,,,i.,.r mh in Receiving Boarding-DeJmber 190 ? allowance (included in
Education District.

December, 1909. Total Number).

I
Boys. Girls. Total. Boys. Girls. Total.

Eeceiv
allowan

Totl
ing Travelling-
nce (included in
al Number). 111 111j

in in 2 a "Eg

£
500

70
258
140
340

70
210
90
30

380
80

28Q
300

Boys. Girls. Total.

Auckland .. ..14 fi 20 9 1 10
Taranaki .. .. 2 2 4 1 .. 1
Wanganui .. .. 7 3 10 2 2 4
Wellington .. .. 8 .. 8 2 .. 2
Hawke's,Bay .. ..6 4 10 5 3 8
Marlborough .. .... 4 4 .. 1 1
Nelson 3 3 8 3 2 5
Grey .. .. .. 2 1 8 2.. 2
Westland .. .. 2 1 3
North Canterbury .. !l 5 14 4 4 8
South Canterbury . . :t 1 4 1 .. 1
Otago .. .. . . 9 4 13 3 2 5
Southland -. .. 8 3 9 4 3 7

Totals, 1909 .. 71 37 108 36 18 54

Totals, 1908 .. 57 32 89 25 15 , 40
I

20
1 3

9 1
6 2*

10
4
6
2 1

3
14
2 2

12 1
9

1 '.'. i

1 i 95 13 2,748

75 14 2,13014

• Oneat Technical School.

Note.—Fifteen Junior Queen's Scholarships were held at the end of
these scholarships willexpire in 1910 ; [they are now incorporated with tht

909—:
Junioi

0 by boys and 5 by girls.• National Scholarships.
Iβ last of

Numberheld in December,
1909. Boards'

Expenditure
on Scholarships

in 1909.

Period
ofEducation District. Annual Value, &c.

Boys. Girlu. Total.
Tenure.

Auckland
Taranaki
Wanganui

62
11
24

30
5

13

Years.
92 3
16 2
37 I 2 or 3

£ 8. d.
2,038 4 9

341 6 9
788 9 9

34 at £40, 58 at £10.
8 at £35, 4 at £10, 4 at £5.
10 at £40, 4 at £23 10s., 6 at £21, 17
at £10.

18at £40, 1 at£8 5s., 1 at £7 2s. 6d., 1 at
£9, 3 at £6 7s. 6d., 7 at £6 5s., 52 at £5.

13 at £30, 1 at £12 10s., 6 at £10, 1at
£8 10s., 2 at £7 10s., 39 at £2 10s.

3 at £25, 3 at £10, 6 at £2.
7 at £40, 1 at £25, 23 at£1 5s.
1 at £26 10e., 4 at £8.
2 at £24, 1 at £10, 3 at £4.
2 at £17, 8 at £16, 12 at £15, 15 at £14

15 at £13, 3 at £12.
7 at £27, 2 at £12, 16 at £7.
17 at £40, 51 at £10.
17at £30, 24 at £5.

Wellington 48 35 83 '' 2 1,220 18 7

Hawke's Bay 40 22 62 2 586 5 0

Maryborough
Nelson
Grey
Westland
North Canterbury

6
13
2
2

34

6
18
3
4

21

12 2
31 2

5 2
6 1or 2

55 2

118 14 0
333 15 0

64 0 0
70 0 0

940 14 10

South Canterbury
Otago
Southland

13
46
25

12
22
16

25 2
(18 2 or 3
41 2 or 3

340 0 10
1,207 2 0

644 8 3

Totals, 1909.. 326 207 533 8,693 19 9

Totals, 1908.. 286 198 484 8,282 16 4


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

