STAFF AND PUPILS OF SECONDARY DEPARTMENTS OF DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOLS, 1909—continued.

1 School.		2 006 006	3 Mean of Average Weekly Roll of Four Quarters.			4 Amount paid in Salaries during Year from			s	8 Statutory Annual Rates					
		en en							5	6	7	of Se			
		Average Attend- ance, 1909.	М.	F.	Total.	Receipts from Government.			Name of Teacher.	_	Classification or Degree.	Position on Staff.	at End of Voor		
Otago—continued.											!		£	в.	d.
Normal		42	21	24	45	375	0	0	,,		M.A., A1	$\mathbf{H}.\mathbf{M}.$	30	0	0,
		1			!			ļ	Hardy, James W.		B1	A.M.	265	0	0
				- 4			_		Kenyon, Helen McG.		B.A., B3	A.F.	120	0	0
Palmerston	• •	25	15	14	29	215	0	0	,	• •	M.A., B1	H.M.	30	0	0
D - 4 (1) - 1		20	9	12	21	185	0		Cox, Annie H	• •	M.A., A3	A.F. H.M.	185 30	0	0
Port Chalmers	• •	20	9	12	21	199	U	۷	Booth, George F. Ward, Emily R.	• •	B.A., B1	A.F.	150	ő	-
Tapanui		24	15	10	25	215	0	0		• •	M.A., A4 C1	H.M.	30	0	0
Tapanur	• •	24	10	10	20	210	•	۰	Campbell, Eliza	• •	M.A., A2	A.F.	185	ŏ	0
Tokomairiro		25	16	13	29	256	5	0		• •	C1	H.M.	30	ő	_
1011011111111	• •						•	-	Ferguson, Albert J.		M.A., B2	A.M.	195	0	0
Southland—					,				.						
Arrow		12	6	8	14	185	0	0	Orr, James		D1	H.M.	30	0	0
		1						ŀ	Copland, Catherine		C4	$\mathbf{A.F}.$	155	0	0
${f Lumsden}$		14	8	8	16	185	0	0	Clark, William H.		B.A., B1	H.M.	30	0	0
					ا. ـ ا		_		Steel, Annie	• •		A.F.	155	0	0
Riverton	• •	11	4	10	14	182	2	11		• •	B.A., B1	H.M.	30	0	
7777		-	4	6	10	105	^		Hamilton, Janet A.	••	D2	A.F.	155	0	0
Winton	• •	7	4	ь	10	185	0	U	McKillop, David S. Dalrymple, Helen K.	• •	C1	H.M. A.F.	30 155	0	-
									Danympie, Heien K.	• •	B.A., B4	A.F.	100		
Total, 1909		1,944	1,100	1,063	2,163	18,617	12	5	••		ļ	••	18,103	8	5

^{*} Also included in Table No. 8, E.-2.

TABLE L1. - Number and Value of Junior National Scholarships.

Education District.		Number ember, 1		allowa	ving Bos nce (incl al Numi	uded in	allowan	ring Tra nce (incl al Num	uded in	Number held at Secondary Schools.	Number held at District High Schools.	Total Bate of Annual Pay- ment as at December,
	Boys.	Girls.	Total.	Boys.	Girls.	Total.	Boys.	Girls.	Total.			
Auckland	14	6	20	9	1	10				20		£ 500
m 1.1	2	2	4	ĭ		ì		•••	•••	i	3	70
¥¥7	$\tilde{7}$	3	- 10	2	2	4		••	::	9	i	258
Wellington	8		8			2			•	6	2*	140
Hawke's Bay	: 6	4	10	2 5	: 3	8		::	::	10		340
Marlborough		4	4		1	1				4		70
Nelson	3	3	6	3	2	5		::		6		210
Grey	2	1	3	2		2				2	i	90
Westland	2	1	3								3	30
North Canterbury	9	5	14	4	4	8				14		380
South Canterbury	3	i İ	4	1		1	1		i	2	2	80
Otago	9	4	13	3	2	5	. .		l	12	1	280
Southland	6	3	9	4	3	7				9		30Ò
Totals, 1909	71	37	108	36	18	54	1		1	95	13	2,748
Totals, 1908	57	32	89	2 5	15	40		<u></u>		75	14	2,130

^{*} One at Technical School.

Note.—Fifteen Junior Queen's Scholarships were held at the end of 1909—10 by boys and 5 by girls. The last of these scholarships will expire in 1910; ithey are now incorporated with the Junior National Scholarships.

TABLE L2.—Number and Value of Education Board Scholarships.

Education District.	Number	held in De 1909.	Period of	Boards' Expenditure on Scholarships			Annual Value, &c.				
	Воув.	Girls,	Total.	Tenure.	in 19	09.	nibs				
		i		Years.	£	8.	d.				
Auckland	62	30	92	3	2,038			34 at £40, 58 at £10.			
Taranaki	11	5	16	2	341	6	9	8 at £35, 4 at £10, 4 at £5.			
Wanganui	24	13	37	2 or 3	788	9	9	10 at £40, 4 at £23 10s., 6 at £21, 17 at £10.			
Wellington	48	. 35	83	2	1,220	18	7	18 at £40, 1 at £8 5s., 1 at £7 2s. 6d., 1 at £9, 3 at £6 7s. 6d., 7 at £6 5s., 52 at £5.			
Hawke's Bay	40	22	62	2	586	5	0	13 at £30, 1 at £12 10s., 6 at £10, 1 at £8 10s., 2 at £7 10s., 39 at £2 10s.			
Marlborough	6	6	12	2	118	14	0				
Nelson	13	18	31	2 .	333	15	Ó				
Grey	2	3	5	2	64		Ó				
Westland	2	4	6	1 or 2	70	0	0	2 at £24, 1 at £10, 3 at £4.			
North Canterbury	34	21	55	2	940	14	10				
South Canterbury	13	12	25	2	340	0	10				
Otago	46	22	68	2 or 3	1,207	2	0	17 at £40, 51 at £10.			
Southland	25	16	41	2 or 3	644	8	3	17 at £30, 24 at £5.			
Totals, 1909	326	207	533	••	8,693	19	9				
Totals, 1908	286	198	484		8,282	16	4				